

**AMENDMENT NO-1**

**Sub:- Amendment in Tender Specification**

**Tender Notice No. UGVCL/SP/II/758/11KV D.O.Fuse (Polymeric).**

➤ **Clarification in Tender Specification :-**

Sr.No	Clause No.	Amended details of technical specification
1.	Page no.3, Clause no. 11.3	The clause 11.3 is to be considered as <b>deleted</b> , as top cover is not required for protection of current carrying parts, for this tender, as approved by competent authority.
2.	Page no.4, Clause no.13.2	<p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>Please read Clause no. 13.2 as under</u></b></p> <p>“The fuse carrier shall be provided with <b>All. Alloy</b> opening eye (pull ring) Hook suitable for operation with a hook stick from the ground level to pull-out or close- in the fuse carrier by manual operation.”</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>Instead of</u></b></p> <p>“The fuse carrier shall be provided with a cast bronze opening eye (pull ring) suitable for operation with a hook stick from the ground level to pull-out or close- in the fuse carrier by manual operation.”</p>
3.	Page no.7 Clause no.18.1	<p>Following line is added to clarify the thickness of Base channel in this clause.</p> <p>“The “C” channel should be fabricated from MS Sheet having thickness of 2.5 mm minimum.”</p> <p>Other contents of this clause remain unaltered.</p>
4.	Page no.5 Clause no.16	<p>Following line is added to clarify the diameter of fuse tube in this clause.</p> <p>“The diameter of fuse tube should be as per the drawing. The outer diameter and inner diameter shall be 22 mm and 17 mm respectively.”</p> <p>Other contents of this clause remain unaltered.</p>

The other content of Tender Schedule-A and tender Notice remains unchanged.

I/c.Chief Engineer (P&P)  
UGVCL, Mehsana.

Signature of Tenderer	Company's Round Seal	Date	Place
-----------------------	----------------------	------	-------